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1. WHARFEDALE HARRIERS A Team no.  94 06:00:23
94 Ali Burns , Tom Millard 1 01:17:12 7. 01:17:12 7.
194 James Hall , Robin Howie 2 00:57:08 1. 02:14:20 3.
294 Ethan Hassell , Mathew Warters 3 00:36:59 1. 02:51:19 1.
394 Sam Watson , Ted Mason 4 01:08:13 1. 03:59:32 1.
494 Owen Bielby , Mark Mcgoldrick 5 00:51:43 1. 04:51:15 1.
594 Lee Athersmith , Christian Holmes 6 01:09:08 3. 06:00:23 1.
2. CALDER VALLEY FELL A Team no.  15 06:08:56
15 Tim Ellis , Andy Swift 1 01:13:08 2. 01:13:08 2.
115 Shaun Godsman , Martin Howard 2 00:58:52 2. 02:12:00 1.
215 James Logue , Mark Oconnor 3 00:39:27 4. 02:51:27 2.
315 Johny Croston , Paul Haigh 4 01:15:16 13. 04:06:43 2.
415 Mark Taylor , Mark Burton 5 00:55:20 3. 05:02:03 2.
515 Gavin Mulholland , Karl Gray 6 01:06:53 1. 06:08:56 2.
3. BARLICK FELL RUNNERS A Team no.  10 06:17:33
10 Dave Mirfield , David Poole 1 01:15:03 5. 01:15:03 5.
110 Julian Hood , Gaz Shaw 2 01:03:15 6. 02:18:18 4.
210 Alex Mason , Jimmy Craig 3 00:39:20 3. 02:57:38 3.
310 Luke Maude , Nick Treitl 4 01:12:13 5. 04:09:51 3.
410 Andy Berry , Tim Chadwick 5 00:56:22 5. 05:06:13 3.
510 Jon Cleaver , Ian Livesey 6 01:11:20 5. 06:17:33 3.
4. wharfedale men's B Team no.  95 06:19:39
95 David Driver , Adam Stirk 1 01:21:34 20. 01:21:34 20.
195 Dan Sands , James Allard 2 01:02:09 5. 02:23:43 9.
295 Chris Newman , Patrick Wardle 3 00:39:04 2. 03:02:47 6.
395 Paul crabtree , Jonny Bradshaw 4 01:11:22 4. 04:14:09 7.
495 Nick Charlesworth , Dave Kirkham 5 00:53:14 2. 05:07:23 4.
595 Dan Pratt , Sam Green 6 01:12:16 6. 06:19:39 4.
5. RIBBLE VALLEY HARRIERS Team no.  69 06:25:15
69 MATT LALOR , TOM CORRIGAN 1 01:13:03 1. 01:13:03 1.
169 HELEN SMITH , NICOLA SQUIRES 2 01:05:30 11. 02:18:33 5.
269 CAROLINE LAMBERT , SARAH BELL 3 00:42:50 13. 03:01:23 5.
369 OLIVER HEATON , SHAUN LIVESEY 4 01:12:28 6. 04:13:51 5.
469 CAITLIN RICE , HELEN THORNHILL 5 00:56:15 4. 05:10:06 5.
569 , STE HALL 6 01:15:09 11. 06:25:15 5.
6. SALE HARRIERS A Team no.  75 06:27:12
75 Andy Carlin , Steve McCarron 1 01:17:52 8. 01:17:52 8.
175 Olliver Gaillemin , Duncan Hill 2 01:04:08 7. 02:22:00 7.
275 Matt Spragg , Pete O'Neill 3 00:42:34 11. 03:04:34 7.
375 Paul Green , Gareth Raven 4 01:09:25 3. 04:13:59 6.
475 Richard Edwards , Steve Henderson 5 01:00:18 14. 05:14:17 7.
575 Ben McIntyre , Nick Tynan 6 01:12:55 7. 06:27:12 6.
7. HARROGATE HARRIERS A Team no.  32 06:34:11
32 Andy Grant , Chris Miller 1 01:13:39 3. 01:13:39 3.
132 John Young , Nick Hardy 2 01:00:26 3. 02:14:05 2.
232 Gareth Somerville , Issy Rowe 3 00:44:09 19. 02:58:14 4.
332 Jake Turnbull , Chris Gibbins 4 01:14:05 8. 04:12:19 4.
432 Matt Thackwray , Tom Harris 5 01:01:11 15. 05:13:30 6.
532 Ash Howard , Tim Richardson 6 01:20:41 20. 06:34:11 7.
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8. STADIUM RUNNERS A Team no.  81 06:36:30
81 Tom Jagger , Leo Timmins 1 01:19:46 11. 01:19:46 11.
181 Michael Cottam , Ben Ayres 2 01:06:50 15. 02:26:36 10.
281 Ian Sutcliffe , Andrew Doig 3 00:42:03 10. 03:08:39 9.
381 Jonny Cartwright , Luc Burnip 4 01:18:11 18. 04:26:50 10.
481 Joe Baker , Steve Carson 5 00:59:03 11. 05:25:53 9.
581 Jamie Brannan , Simon Courtney 6 01:10:37 4. 06:36:30 8.
9. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS A Team no.  34 06:43:38
34 Phil Hewitt , Peter Laing 1 01:23:13 24. 01:23:13 24.
134 Jonny Sykes , Jonny McLean 2 01:10:08 28. 02:33:21 20.
234 Fionn Kerry , Karl Dransfield 3 00:42:47 12. 03:16:08 17.
334 Kai Sunman , Clark Hind 4 01:14:03 7. 04:30:11 13.
434 Chris Beadle , Stu Sharp 5 00:59:39 12. 05:29:50 12.
534 Tim Street , David Cross 6 01:13:48 9. 06:43:38 9.
10. CLAYTON LE MOORS A Team no.  19 06:45:46
19 Tom Brewster , Mark Magee 1 01:20:21 12. 01:20:21 12.
119 Paul Hesketh , Neil Hardiman 2 01:12:44 38. 02:33:05 18.
219 Michael Stevens , Ryan Bradshaw 3 00:41:51 8. 03:14:56 15.
319 Dave Motley , Richard Stevenson 4 01:14:09 9. 04:29:05 12.
419 Breton Holdsworth , Ryan Wilkinson 5 01:00:12 13. 05:29:17 11.
519 Matthew Duckworth , Danny Fleming 6 01:16:29 14. 06:45:46 10.
11. TOD HARRIERS CHAIR VALJEANS Team no.  91 06:49:14
91 Andi Mcfie , Steve Pullen 1 01:30:37 40. 01:30:37 40.
191 Nick Barber , Jon Wright 2 01:01:31 4. 02:32:08 17.
291 Mark Rochester , Tristan Langois 3 00:42:00 9. 03:14:08 13.
391 Paul Hobbs , Darren Tweed 4 01:14:18 11. 04:28:26 11.
491 Robin Tuddneham , Peter Kerridge 5 01:02:22 20. 05:30:48 13.
591 Dan Taylor , Anthony Lee 6 01:18:26 17. 06:49:14 11.
12. ROSSENDALE VETS Team no.  72 06:54:35
72 Dave Haygarth , Phil Simcock 1 01:27:59 33. 01:27:59 33.
172 Stuart Lewis , Jon Tinman 2 01:08:47 24. 02:36:46 30.
272 Jonathan Melia , Scott Sadler 3 00:40:15 6. 03:17:01 18.
372 Max Cole , Ashley Holt 4 01:14:17 10. 04:31:18 14.
472 Rob Chambers , Toby Evans 5 01:08:16 33. 05:39:34 15.
572 Marc Barrett , Alan Lundberg-Bury 6 01:15:01 10. 06:54:35 12.
13. Queensbury RC Team no.  67 06:55:50
67 Carl Heron , Andrew Dovenor 1 01:30:10 37. 01:30:10 37.
167 Pete Hughes , Amy McKechnie 2 01:10:21 31. 02:40:31 35.
267 Richard Newbury , Mike Coe 3 00:44:28 20. 03:24:59 26.
367 Gary Rowling , Paul Greenwood 4 01:15:03 12. 04:40:02 16.
467 Simon Brady , Lee Shaw 5 01:02:10 18. 05:42:12 18.
567 Chris Williams , Tom Collinge 6 01:13:38 8. 06:55:50 13.
14. BARLICK FELL RUNNERS B Team no.  11 07:00:18
11 Steven Shorrocks , Andy Collins 1 01:19:23 10. 01:19:23 10.
111 Billy Haines , Carl Pawson 2 01:10:11 29. 02:29:34 16.
211 Zac Kaye , Ben Whitehead 3 00:43:33 14. 03:13:07 11.
311 James Austin , Derek Walkden 4 01:27:38 35. 04:40:45 17.
411 Tim Piggott , Scott McCredie 5 00:58:29 9. 05:39:14 14.
511 Shawn Chew , Ian Beresford 6 01:21:04 21. 07:00:18 14.
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15. STAINLAND LIONS A Team no.  84 07:03:45
84 Matthew Piersen , Gavin Foster 1 01:20:24 14. 01:20:24 14.
184 Richard Hand , Leon Severn 2 01:08:41 23. 02:29:05 14.
284 Damien Pearson , Will Rushworth 3 00:45:49 24. 03:14:54 14.
384 Ed Hyland , Stephen Hall 4 01:09:24 2. 04:24:18 8.
484 Chris Hall , Phil Moyles 5 01:04:15 23. 05:28:33 10.
584 Gareth Knight , Mak Dhinsa 6 01:35:12 52. 07:03:45 15.
16. PRESTON HARRIERS A Team no.  61 07:03:56
61 David Rigby , Wes Wilkinson 1 01:24:43 27. 01:24:43 27.
161 Jon Green , Tony Livesey 2 01:09:31 27. 02:34:14 23.
261 Simon Robinson , Marc Teasey 3 00:41:03 7. 03:15:17 16.
361 Andy Harrison , Richard Warburton 4 01:24:05 30. 04:39:22 15.
461 Chris Wales , Andy Waley 5 01:02:27 21. 05:41:49 17.
561 William Metcalf , Alex Venables 6 01:22:07 22. 07:03:56 16.
17. CALDER VALLEY FELL RUNNERS B Team no.  16 07:06:29
16 Phill Scarf , Richard Sunderland 1 01:38:44 54. 01:38:44 54.
116 Liam Williams , Jonathon Moon 2 01:05:56 12. 02:44:40 39.
216 Dougie Zinis , Steve Edwards 3 00:39:42 5. 03:24:22 23.
316 James Williams , Matt Kay 4 01:19:43 23. 04:44:05 22.
416 Phill Wells , Michael Hyde 5 01:02:02 17. 05:46:07 20.
516 Luke Meleschko , Dan Marsden 6 01:20:22 19. 07:06:29 17.
18. HYDE PARK HARRIERS Team no.  41 07:09:30
41 Adam Lomas , George Anderson 1 01:22:35 21. 01:22:35 21.
141 Steve Rhodes , Amy Young 2 01:11:17 33. 02:33:52 22.
241 Paul Sawyer , Farhad Hamad 3 00:51:43 52. 03:25:35 30.
341 Michael Vargas , Scott Watson 4 01:19:16 22. 04:44:51 24.
441 Gus Milne , Mike Gallagher 5 01:04:48 25. 05:49:39 24.
541 Phillip Goose , Andrew Carrier 6 01:19:51 18. 07:09:30 18.
19. PENISTONE FOOTPATH RUNNERS A Team no.  59 07:09:54
59 Daren Nockels , Shaun Dimelow 1 01:20:55 17. 01:20:55 17.
159 Richard Mackie , Damian Kilpin 2 01:06:41 14. 02:27:36 11.
259 Mark Riordan , Shaun Walker 3 00:46:12 26. 03:13:48 12.
359 Robin Clough , Phil Hinchliffe 4 01:29:30 38. 04:43:18 20.
459 Tom Randall , Matthew Robinson 5 00:57:27 6. 05:40:45 16.
559 Andrew Pearson , Robert Davies 6 01:29:09 33. 07:09:54 19.
20. SALTAIRE STRIDERS A Team no.  78 07:12:56
78 MARTIN FILLINGHAM , WILL KERR 1 01:23:08 23. 01:23:08 23.
178 RICHARD STONE , STEWART SPINK 2 01:14:52 41. 02:38:00 31.
278 EWAN GIBB , LORIS DELL'AMICO 3 00:48:59 42. 03:26:59 32.
378 COLIN WALKER , JOHN NAVIS 4 01:17:58 17. 04:44:57 25.
478 SIMON PASS , SIMON THEMISTOCLEOUS 5 01:01:17 16. 05:46:14 21.
578 KYLE BETHELL , SIMON FRAZER 6 01:26:42 30. 07:12:56 20.
21. PUDSEY PACERS A Team no.  64 07:15:04
64 Matt Livesey , James Boxell 1 01:30:22 39. 01:30:22 39.
164 Jon Greenwood , Leigh Hinchcliffe 2 01:07:54 18. 02:38:16 32.
264 Jack Cooper , Rob Dixon 3 00:47:04 31. 03:25:20 29.
364 Nigel Armitage , Matthew Pinnock 4 01:22:13 27. 04:47:33 27.
464 Darran Ward , Jon Holah 5 00:58:20 8. 05:45:53 19.
564 Faye Birkby , Tom Keighley 6 01:29:11 34. 07:15:04 21.
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22. BINGLEY HARRIERS Team no.  14 07:17:54
14 Andy Brown , Tom Gomersall 1 01:20:40 16. 01:20:40 16.
114 Simon Jones , Ged Callan 2 01:08:03 19. 02:28:43 13.
214 Sue Cordingly , Sarah Flaherty 3 00:48:23 37. 03:17:06 19.
314 Shona Stone , Ruth Thackray 4 01:27:00 33. 04:44:06 23.
414 Lesley Watson , Nicola Jones 5 01:05:15 26. 05:49:21 22.
514 Alastair Jewsbury , Dave Needham 6 01:28:33 32. 07:17:54 22.
23. SALE HARRIERS B Team no.  76 07:20:34
76 Connor Donaghy , Dan Appleby 1 01:28:53 34. 01:28:53 34.
176 Pete Shipley , Jon Terry 2 01:11:39 34. 02:40:32 36.
276 Sian Rowley , Hayley Ashby 3 00:46:50 29. 03:27:22 33.
376 Paul Barrett , Mike Ashby 4 01:18:46 20. 04:46:08 26.
476 Elton Davies , Steven Malone 5 01:07:59 30. 05:54:07 26.
576 Glenn Savage , Mark Fox 6 01:26:27 28. 07:20:34 23.
24. DENBY DALE A Team no.  26 07:20:37
26 Johnny Ridge , Simon Browne 1 01:24:48 28. 01:24:48 28.
126 Ross McCleland , Adam Bloomfield 2 01:08:30 22. 02:33:18 19.
226 Paul Fairburn , Pete Hayward 3 00:45:12 23. 03:18:30 20.
326 Ralph Barker , David Gill 4 01:31:58 43. 04:50:28 29.
426 Matt Caie , Andrew De Feu 5 00:59:00 10. 05:49:28 23.
526 Tom Shelton , James Mumford 6 01:31:09 38. 07:20:37 24.
25. ACCRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS Team no.  7 07:21:12
7 Glen Goodwin , James McLeod 1 01:26:39 30. 01:26:39 30.
107 Chris Walton , Steve Burton 2 01:08:23 21. 02:35:02 25.
207 Scott Maden , Graham Hargreaves 3 00:47:30 34. 03:22:32 22.
307 Josh Woodstock , Graham Morris 4 01:21:10 25. 04:43:42 21.
407 Julia Hartley , Lisa Parker 5 01:09:15 38. 05:52:57 25.
507 Joe Curran , Mick Toman 6 01:28:15 31. 07:21:12 25.
26. HALIFAX HARRIERS A Team no.  1 07:22:16
1 Ryan Baker , Ben Crowther 1 01:30:12 38. 01:30:12 38.
101 Michael King , Steven Sladdin 2 01:05:19 10. 02:35:31 26.
201 Simon Johnson , Harry Johnson 3 00:43:56 17. 03:19:27 21.
301 David Ingle , Will Stewart 4 01:37:22 59. 04:56:49 35.
401 James O’Rourke , Tom Paget 5 01:07:29 29. 06:04:18 34.
501 Will Smith , Adrian Thomas 6 01:17:58 16. 07:22:16 26.
27. KEIGHLEY AND CRAVEN A Team no.  45 07:23:02
45 Pete Lloyd , Dave Evans 1 01:37:15 50. 01:37:15 50.
145 John Hopkinson , Rick Harwood 2 01:10:12 30. 02:47:27 42.
245 Ian Mager , Alan Kirton 3 00:46:38 28. 03:34:05 39.
345 Paul Crabtree , John Conroy 4 01:24:02 29. 04:58:07 36.
445 Simon Bellwood , Pablo Campo 5 01:08:58 36. 06:07:05 35.
545 Chris Loftus , Ian Willis 6 01:15:57 12. 07:23:02 27.
28. ROSSENDALE MIXED Team no.  73 07:26:19
73 Kris Armitage , Joe Waller 1 01:21:01 18. 01:21:01 18.
173 Michael Corbishley , Matt Laverty 2 01:08:15 20. 02:29:16 15.
273 Abi Thompson , Louise Waller 3 00:55:07 60. 03:24:23 24.
373 Lynne Berbatiotis , Nicole Howarth 4 01:42:08 69. 05:06:31 42.
473 Emma Richardson , Anne-Marie Hindle 5 01:11:37 45. 06:18:08 41.
573 Rob Webb , Joe Johnson 6 01:08:11 2. 07:26:19 28.
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29. PENISTONE FOOTPATH RUNNERS B Team no.  60 07:27:24
60 Scott Hinchcliffe , Gareth Cooke 1 01:14:51 4. 01:14:51 4.
160 Joe Sweetnam Powell , Jon Waller 2 01:04:25 9. 02:19:16 6.
260 Becky Timms , Julia Cobham 3 00:51:25 51. 03:10:41 10.
360 Lesley Latcham , Samantha Shaw 4 01:32:30 44. 04:43:11 19.
460 Kate Townrow , Jill Carlton 5 01:19:02 60. 06:02:13 33.
560 Damien Briscoe , Gary Briscoe 6 01:25:11 26. 07:27:24 29.
30. MELTHAM GREEN Team no.  51 07:30:36
51 James Young , Dan Greenwood 1 01:27:02 32. 01:27:02 32.
151 Tom Whitworth , Andy Whitworth 2 01:09:24 26. 02:36:26 29.
251 Sarah Brewer , Caroline Hoath 3 00:48:46 41. 03:25:12 28.
351 Giles Bailey , Pete Dukes 4 01:23:23 28. 04:48:35 28.
451 Mark Hoath , James Stables 5 01:08:23 34. 05:56:58 28.
551 Paul Elliott , Brian Hutson 6 01:33:38 47. 07:30:36 30.
31. STAINLAND LIONS B Team no.  85 07:32:29
85 Jamie Westwood , Simon Rawnsley 1 01:26:49 31. 01:26:49 31.
185 Craig Miller , Tony Mott 2 01:12:39 37. 02:39:28 33.
285 Jim Harris , Andrew Laird Boldy 3 00:48:28 38. 03:27:56 34.
385 Kevin Robinson , Paul Senior 4 01:24:37 31. 04:52:33 31.
485 Derek Parrington , Lance Parker 5 01:08:07 31. 06:00:40 29.
585 Andy Baird , Gavin Dodds 6 01:31:49 41. 07:32:29 31.
32. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS ALE STARS Team no.  36 07:33:52
36 Julian Rank , Richard Wheeler 1 01:32:49 44. 01:32:49 44.
136 Andy Hauser , Logan Anderson 2 01:14:57 42. 02:47:46 43.
236 Jim Durrans , Simon Barrans 3 00:47:55 36. 03:35:41 41.
336 Andy Shaw , Grahame Aspinall 4 01:25:05 32. 05:00:46 39.
436 Phil Hobbs , Gary Graham 5 01:10:19 40. 06:11:05 38.
536 Mark Law , Andrew Shelbourne 6 01:22:47 23. 07:33:52 32.
33. CLAYTON LE MOORS B Team no.  20 07:38:54
20 Iain Wilkinson , Simon Smith 1 01:33:37 46. 01:33:37 46.
120 Jason Pier , Gareth Berry 2 01:15:04 43. 02:48:41 44.
220 Charlie Parkinson , Kieron Mitchell 3 00:43:38 15. 03:32:19 38.
320 Andrew Foster , Jonny Hall 4 01:33:27 46. 05:05:46 41.
420 John Roche , John Wilcock 5 01:02:14 19. 06:08:00 36.
520 Stuart Waterworth , James Dunderdale 6 01:30:54 36. 07:38:54 33.
34. HORSFORTH HARRIERS A Team no.  39 07:39:22
39 Phil Boynton , Neal Edmondson 1 01:21:08 19. 01:21:08 19.
139 Barney Plummer , Nathan Crossley 2 01:06:41 13. 02:27:49 12.
239 Natalie Wood , Judith Fox 3 00:57:02 71. 03:24:51 25.
339 Neil Burton , Paul Gidlow 4 01:16:58 16. 04:41:49 18.
439 Jenny Harrison , Molly Savill 5 01:14:15 50. 05:56:04 27.
539 Liz Huby , Mercedes Martin 6 01:43:18 68. 07:39:22 34.
35. wharfedale men's  C Team no.  96 07:41:05
96 Paul Hindle , Tony shepherd 1 01:47:11 72. 01:47:11 72.
196 Dan Hurd , Jack Holder 2 01:04:15 8. 02:51:26 48.
296 Kent Bailey , Jason Schofield 3 00:46:13 27. 03:37:39 43.
396 Nathan martin , Spencer Riley 4 01:16:49 15. 04:54:28 33.
496 Chris Jones , Tim Dempsey 5 01:07:02 28. 06:01:30 30.
596 Stephen forster , Michael Griffin 6 01:39:35 60. 07:41:05 35.
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36. VALLEY STRIDERS Team no.  99 07:41:05
99 Darryl Hibberd , Matt Hallam 1 01:20:22 13. 01:20:22 13.
199 Richard Irving , Paul Smith 2 01:13:30 39. 02:33:52 21.
299 Sarah Smith , Chloe Hudson 3 00:56:55 70. 03:30:47 37.
399 Tony Mills , Simon Vallance 4 01:20:23 24. 04:51:10 30.
499 Rachel Scott Mackie , Amanda Spudson 5 01:10:22 41. 06:01:32 31.
599 Tahir Akhtar , Mark Woodhead 6 01:39:33 59. 07:41:05 36.
37. DEWSBURY ROAD RUNNERS A Team no.  28 07:41:07
28 John Calvert , Andy Cottier 1 01:32:23 42. 01:32:23 42.
128 John McPhail , Tim Dean 2 01:12:17 35. 02:44:40 38.
228 Treena Johnson , Steve Chapman 3 00:50:12 48. 03:34:52 40.
328 Jimmy Morris , Andy Dean 4 01:18:30 19. 04:53:22 32.
428 Ailstair Walder , Mike Keddie 5 01:08:15 32. 06:01:37 32.
528 Tim Rowling , Andy Butler 6 01:39:30 58. 07:41:07 37.
38. ROSSENDALE A Team no.  71 07:44:52
71 Paul Young , Seamus O'Riorden 1 01:33:54 47. 01:33:54 47.
171 Nigel Goldswain , Matthew Clawson 2 01:16:41 46. 02:50:35 46.
271 Matt Fawthorpe , Jonathan English 3 00:46:04 25. 03:36:39 42.
371 Steve Radcliffe , Rob Andrew 4 01:28:28 36. 05:05:07 40.
471 Jon Howorth , Chris Haddock 5 01:02:56 22. 06:08:03 37.
571 Jon Richardson , Mick Kirkman 6 01:36:49 55. 07:44:52 38.
39. Rochdale Harriers Team no.  70 07:50:39
70 P Hinchcliffe , L Hinchcliffe 1 01:18:15 9. 01:18:15 9.
170 J Brown , F Williams 2 01:17:30 47. 02:35:45 27.
270 R Dalby , K Robinson 3 01:02:50 87. 03:38:35 45.
370 A Frost , J Bramwell 4 01:39:01 63. 05:17:36 45.
470 J Barton , N Bartpn 5 01:16:57 56. 06:34:33 47.
570 C Merchant , R Stirzaker 6 01:16:06 13. 07:50:39 39.
40. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS LADIES Team no.  35 07:51:48
35 Zoe Storr , Helena Croft 1 01:42:00 59. 01:42:00 59.
135 Lucy Farquhar , Jordan Mullinger 2 01:22:56 62. 03:04:56 60.
235 Ruth Mackenzie , Maggie Sykes 3 00:47:15 32. 03:52:11 51.
335 Helen Berry , Katie Walshaw 4 01:15:43 14. 05:07:54 43.
435 Debbie Hall , Fran Whitworth 5 01:11:48 46. 06:19:42 42.
535 Nicola Brown , Helen Standing 6 01:32:06 44. 07:51:48 40.
41. WHARFEDALE HARRIERS LADIES A Team no.  97 07:53:50
97 Sophie Martin , Hannah Kallenberg 1 01:29:29 36. 01:29:29 36.
197 Emma Hopkinson , Monica Padilla 2 01:06:54 16. 02:36:23 28.
297 Emily Jones , Judy Howells 3 00:50:03 46. 03:26:26 31.
397 Katie Weatherby , Clare Pearson 4 01:33:56 48. 05:00:22 37.
497 Jenni Cowley , Caroline Glover 5 01:15:21 55. 06:15:43 40.
597 Emma Watson , Katherine Kirkham 6 01:38:07 56. 07:53:50 41.
42. BARLICK FELL RUNNERS LADIES A Team no.  12 07:56:20
12 Emma Taylor , Jacqueline Collins 1 01:33:58 48. 01:33:58 48.
112 Paula Cullen , Victoria Peel 2 01:16:09 45. 02:50:07 45.
212 Hannah Watson , Cloey Mason 3 00:52:26 55. 03:42:33 47.
312 Hannah Newbold , Leanne Dinsdale 4 01:35:35 54. 05:18:08 46.
412 Heather Driver , Hayley Whitehead 5 01:13:11 48. 06:31:19 46.
512 Emma Bailey , Rachel Villiers 6 01:25:01 25. 07:56:20 42.
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43. TOD HARRIERS LADIES Team no.  92 07:57:13
92 Annie Roberts , Rebecca Patrick 1 01:30:57 41. 01:30:57 41.
192 Suzanne Straughan , Rosa Blackwell 2 01:20:17 54. 02:51:14 47.
292 Sally Chesworth , Rebecca Senior 3 00:49:20 44. 03:40:34 46.
392 Mel Blackhurst , Claire Dufield 4 01:30:54 41. 05:11:28 44.
492 Lucy Hobbs , Zoe Dijkman 5 01:14:26 51. 06:25:54 43.
592 Pauline May , Sarah Glyde 6 01:31:19 39. 07:57:13 43.
44. PRESTON HARRIERS B Team no.  62 08:02:14
62 Mike Burnham , Steve Mort 1 01:47:36 74. 01:47:36 74.
162 Jim Doherty , Peter Carter 2 01:24:09 65. 03:11:45 70.
262 Roger Taylor , Neil MacDonald 3 00:44:40 21. 03:56:25 56.
362 John Rainford , John Griffiths 4 01:22:07 26. 05:18:32 47.
462 Brian Dewhurst , Gary Wilson 5 01:09:07 37. 06:27:39 44.
562 Andy Acklam , Maciej Jarno 6 01:34:35 51. 08:02:14 44.
45. HARROGATE HARRIERS B Team no.  33 08:05:41
33 Ashley Brook , Richard Willis 1 01:42:04 61. 01:42:04 61.
133 Lisa Dickie , Clare Jones 2 01:20:37 56. 03:02:41 57.
233 Nick Andralojc , Anna Thomas 3 00:55:49 64. 03:58:30 59.
333 Helen Price , Mark Jordan 4 01:29:25 37. 05:27:55 52.
433 Iain Jenkins , Theresa Oldroyd 5 01:11:18 42. 06:39:13 50.
533 Ben Grant , Crystal Goecker 6 01:26:28 29. 08:05:41 45.
46. ACRE STREET RUNNERS A Team no.  5 08:06:49
5 Ian Rafferty , Alex Davis 1 01:28:59 35. 01:28:59 35.
105 David Scriviner , Chris Lofthouse 2 01:12:22 36. 02:41:21 37.
205 Tim Hufton , Paul Ghosh 3 00:56:24 67. 03:37:45 44.
305 Kate Shaw , Melvyn Bishop 4 01:45:24 76. 05:23:09 49.
405 Jason Fox , Jason Battye 5 01:11:28 43. 06:34:37 48.
505 Neil Burrows , Rob Overton 6 01:32:12 46. 08:06:49 46.
47. KEIGHLEY AND CRAVEN LADIES A Team no.  48 08:08:03
48 Sue Straw , Sarah Abbott 1 01:42:39 64. 01:42:39 64.
148 Lorna Hardie , Sharon Hudson 2 01:19:59 52. 03:02:38 56.
248 Angela Paxton , Lynn Murphy 3 00:50:44 49. 03:53:22 52.
348 Chloe Kier , Katie Atherton 4 01:36:06 56. 05:29:28 53.
448 Camille Askins , Clare Smallwood 5 01:14:50 53. 06:44:18 52.
548 Hinda Hardaker , Sarah O Sullivan 6 01:23:45 24. 08:08:03 47.
48. Tod Harriers Simons CWR Slayers Team no.  93 08:08:41
93 Duncan Cannon , Darren Shackelton 1 01:24:42 26. 01:24:42 26.
193 Andrew Wrench , Stu Wolstenholme 2 01:15:27 44. 02:40:09 34.
293 Andrew Bibby , Bob Halstead 3 00:50:09 47. 03:30:18 36.
393 Chris Dewhirst , Sam Swindells 4 01:30:22 40. 05:00:40 38.
493 Rob Gray , Andy Forbes 5 01:14:01 49. 06:14:41 39.
593 Richard Blakeley , Simon Anderton 6 01:54:00 90. 08:08:41 48.
49. PUDSEY PACERS B Team no.  65 08:10:49
65 Mark Orbell , John Marshall 1 01:47:32 73. 01:47:32 73.
165 Andrew Walker , Garry Leedham 2 01:19:39 51. 03:07:11 64.
265 Stephen Pattison , Mark Pawson 3 00:48:31 39. 03:55:42 55.
365 Gareth Millard , Laurence Martin 4 01:35:35 53. 05:31:17 54.
465 Tony Mawson , Dan Graham 5 01:08:30 35. 06:39:47 51.
565 Natasha Cook , Beth Light 6 01:31:02 37. 08:10:49 49.
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50. NORTHOWRAM PUMAS A Team no.  56 08:12:29
56 Mark Dickinson , Simon Cleaver 1 01:38:14 51. 01:38:14 51.
156 Diane Cooper , Elizabeth McDonnell 2 01:22:16 60. 03:00:30 51.
256 Sarah Haigh , Dawn Higgins 3 00:56:19 66. 03:56:49 58.
356 Luke Cranfield , Rick Ralph 4 01:27:06 34. 05:23:55 50.
456 Andy Haslam , Andy Sales 5 01:04:36 24. 06:28:31 45.
556 Kirsty Edwards , Victoria Owen 6 01:43:58 71. 08:12:29 50.
51. STAINLAND LIONS C Team no.  86 08:18:02
86 Sally Caton , Amanda Zito 1 01:41:25 58. 01:41:25 58.
186 Emma Forrester Thompson , Maria Harron 2 01:21:19 57. 03:02:44 58.
286 Rachel Lumb , Clare Smith 3 00:52:22 54. 03:55:06 54.
386 Aileen Baldwin , Michelle Rogerson 4 01:37:36 61. 05:32:42 55.
486 Gaby Ferris , Helen Armitage 5 01:13:08 47. 06:45:50 53.
586 Stef Hopkins , Lorraine Naylor 6 01:32:12 45. 08:18:02 51.
52. HALIFAX HARRIERS B Team no.  2 08:19:12
2 Erika Nightingale , Robert Hick 1 01:52:28 82. 01:52:28 82.
102 Phil Grimes , Mark Crabtree 2 01:08:52 25. 03:01:20 53.
202 Tim Baxter , Mark Rocheteau 3 00:47:28 33. 03:48:48 50.
302 Angela Clarke , Simon Gelsthorpe 4 01:36:27 57. 05:25:15 51.
402 Rachael Beaumont , Nigel Taylor 5 01:22:01 64. 06:47:16 54.
502 Raymond Hall , Keith Lemon 6 01:31:56 43. 08:19:12 52.
53. Skipton AC Team no.  80 08:19:35
80 Andrew Cairns , Sam Richardson 1 01:24:51 29. 01:24:51 29.
180 Annmarie Bulcock , Michael McInnes 2 01:20:24 55. 02:45:15 40.
280 Rebecca Malin , Jan Smith 3 00:59:56 75. 03:45:11 48.
380 Joel Dalby , Gavin Smith 4 01:34:33 51. 05:19:44 48.
480 Ben Davies , Angus Meikle 5 01:18:16 59. 06:38:00 49.
580 Tricia Gill , Hilary Seward 6 01:41:35 63. 08:19:35 53.
54. QUEENSBURY RC B Team no.  68 08:32:27
68 Andy Stott , Richard brook 1 01:44:25 66. 01:44:25 66.
168 Neil Windle , Stacey Cleal 2 01:20:13 53. 03:04:38 59.
268 Phillip Whetlock , Lynn Hurst 3 00:52:00 53. 03:56:38 57.
368 Zoe Hipwell , Lee Hipwell 4 01:43:12 71. 05:39:50 62.
468 Laura Young , Victoria Trudgil 5 01:23:15 66. 07:03:05 61.
568 Graham Rhodes , Jo Horan 6 01:29:22 35. 08:32:27 54.
55. ILKLEY HARRIERS Team no.  44 08:35:01
44 Jack Wood , Istvan Jacso 1 01:20:33 15. 01:20:33 15.
144 Nicole Liptrot , Caroline Howe 2 01:25:24 69. 02:45:57 41.
244 Peter Shelley , Keith Wood 3 00:43:43 16. 03:29:40 35.
344 Anna Nolan , Rachel Carter 4 02:05:42 94. 05:35:22 57.
444 Petra Bijsterveld , Jayne Norman 5 01:27:47 80. 07:03:09 62.
544 Steve Murray , Ben Shepherd 6 01:31:52 42. 08:35:01 55.
56. STAINLAND LIONS D Team no.  87 08:35:33
87 John Ingles , Paul McCormick 1 01:42:57 65. 01:42:57 65.
187 Victoria Armstrong , Paul Patrick 2 01:19:38 50. 03:02:35 55.
287 Richard Crombie , Andrew Earnshaw 3 00:45:03 22. 03:47:38 49.
387 Sharon Marlor-Gage , Rikki Hammond 4 01:57:16 91. 05:44:54 64.
487 Steve Hallam , Ian Johnson 5 01:14:32 52. 06:59:26 57.
587 Rebecca Butler , Ian Hoskins 6 01:36:07 54. 08:35:33 56.
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57. KEIGHLEY AND CRAVEN  B Team no.  46 08:36:28
46 Steve Binus , Gary Ward 1 02:04:59 89. 02:04:59 89.
146 Richard Butter , Nick Dewell 2 01:24:42 66. 03:29:41 81.
246 Luke Watson , Joe Redmond 3 00:54:48 59. 04:24:29 77.
346 Dick Ballentine , Matt House 4 01:31:05 42. 05:55:34 71.
446 Simon Wheeler , Russ Fairhurst 5 01:09:32 39. 07:05:06 63.
546 Stu Preston , Charlie Marshall 6 01:31:22 40. 08:36:28 57.
58. CLAYTON LE MOORS LADIES Team no.  22 08:41:42
22 Elizabeth Stevenson , Claire Vincent 1 01:45:23 69. 01:45:23 69.
122 Barbara Savage , Teresa De Curtis 2 01:29:24 72. 03:14:47 72.
222 Rhiannon Wickham , Briony Holt 3 00:47:01 30. 04:01:48 62.
322 Tracy Mitchell , Anna Kelly 4 01:37:44 62. 05:39:32 60.
422 Joanne Motley , Irene Roche 5 01:19:27 62. 06:58:59 55.
522 Michelle Abbott , Cassie Smedley 6 01:42:43 66. 08:41:42 58.
59. TOD HARRIERS RICKY'S RELAYERS Team no.  90 08:43:18
90 Duncan Ritchie , Matthew Annison 1 01:38:18 52. 01:38:18 52.
190 Dave Collins , Nigel Jamieson 2 01:23:21 63. 03:01:39 54.
290 Sue Roberts , Kath Brierley 3 01:02:01 85. 04:03:40 65.
390 Ricky Parrish , Robert Holdsworth 4 01:36:02 55. 05:39:42 61.
490 Helen Wilson , Katch Skinner 5 01:19:20 61. 06:59:02 56.
590 Ambi Swindells , Stuart Wolstenholme 6 01:44:16 72. 08:43:18 59.
60. SALE HARRIERS C Team no.  77 08:45:32
77 Mike Wharton , Mike Hatch 1 01:48:38 75. 01:48:38 75.
177 Julia Reynolds , Beatrice Cordingley 2 01:27:49 70. 03:16:27 73.
277 Jenny Southworth , Karl Southworth 3 00:49:03 43. 04:05:30 67.
377 Alistar Kell , Aidan Raftery 4 01:32:51 45. 05:38:21 59.
477 Caroline Wheeler , Catherine Jones 5 01:24:29 71. 07:02:50 60.
577 Sam Forshaw , Rob Marsden 6 01:42:42 65. 08:45:32 60.
61. Dallam Running Club Team no.  25 08:47:10
25 Graham Beaumont , Harry Wallbank 1 01:38:34 53. 01:38:34 53.
125 Jon Wallbank , Steve Tagg 2 01:29:44 73. 03:08:18 66.
225 Debbie Copley , Andrew Whittaker 3 00:54:27 58. 04:02:45 63.
325 John Leech , Jenny Lyon 4 01:34:09 49. 05:36:54 58.
425 Steve Jeffs , Dorcass Doolan 5 01:24:31 72. 07:01:25 59.
525 Garry Dowthwaite , Richard Jarvis 6 01:45:45 75. 08:47:10 61.
62. HORSFORTH HARRIERS B Team no.  40 08:49:50
40 Lee Greenhalgh , Andy Perkinson 1 01:38:49 55. 01:38:49 55.
140 Alan Squire , Max Rowell 2 01:14:08 40. 02:52:57 49.
240 Cath Gray , Gillian Gaskin 3 01:01:04 77. 03:54:01 53.
340 Martin Coates , Andy Smith 4 01:39:04 64. 05:33:05 56.
440 Pete Russell , Robert Halstead 5 01:28:20 81. 07:01:25 58.
540 Steve Allen , Steve Wood 6 01:48:25 84. 08:49:50 62.
63. DEWSBURY ROAD RUNNERS C Team no.  30 08:52:37
30 Harry Wood , Alex Ross 1 01:42:04 62. 01:42:04 62.
130 Adam Carney , Jonny Davies 2 01:18:35 48. 03:00:39 52.
230 Bernard Disken , G Mark Richardson 3 01:02:48 86. 04:03:27 64.
330 Chris Hardy , Martin Dearie 4 01:41:55 68. 05:45:22 66.
430 Richard Firth , Paul Smith 5 01:22:22 65. 07:07:44 64.
530 Steve Pilling , Martin Athey 6 01:44:53 73. 08:52:37 63.
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64. HORSFORTH FELLANDALE A Team no.  38 08:54:09
38 Chris Small , Emma Lavelle-Wood 1 01:41:14 57. 01:41:14 57.
138 Christine Addison , Graham Lake 2 01:30:57 76. 03:12:11 71.
238 David Hickman , Phil Hancock 3 00:55:35 61. 04:07:46 69.
338 Caroline Thomas , Tanya Shepherd 4 01:43:48 74. 05:51:34 70.
438 Kirstie Holmes , Louise O'Brien 5 01:24:01 68. 07:15:35 68.
538 Tom Bell , Paul Heeley 6 01:38:34 57. 08:54:09 64.
65. SALTAIRE STRIDERS B Team no.  79 08:57:01
79 Darren Parker , Mick Chambers 1 01:45:49 71. 01:45:49 71.
179 Rod Pegg , Ian Dickinson 2 01:23:56 64. 03:09:45 68.
279 TONY HART , JAYNE HART 3 01:07:42 98. 04:17:27 75.
379 MARTIN LOVE , HELEN LOVE 4 01:47:18 80. 06:04:45 75.
479 ALUN GRIFFITHS  , JOHN SINGH 5 01:17:52 58. 07:22:37 72.
579 OLIVIA GREGORY , BERNIE BOWDEN 6 01:34:24 50. 08:57:01 65.
66. NORTHOWRAM PUMAS B Team no.  57 08:57:50
57 Matt Newton , Neil Coupe 1 01:45:25 70. 01:45:25 70.
157 Chris Ellise , David Williams 2 01:21:50 58. 03:07:15 65.
257 Mark Brook , Alan Sykes 3 01:01:42 83. 04:08:57 71.
357 Simon Wilkinson , John Langley 4 01:41:16 67. 05:50:13 69.
457 Andy Fynn , Paul Bottomley 5 01:21:36 63. 07:11:49 65.
557 Andrew Tudor , Jon Ding 6 01:46:01 76. 08:57:50 66.
67. KIRKSTALL HARRIERS Team no.  50 08:58:55
50 Kevin Longmate , Tim Dixon 1 01:33:17 45. 01:33:17 45.
150 Chris Glover , Simon Hands 2 01:22:38 61. 02:55:55 50.
250 Catherine James , Vicki Hipkiss 3 01:04:09 89. 04:00:04 60.
350 Simon Boardman , Gary Carlisle 4 01:41:03 66. 05:41:07 63.
450 Karen Boardman , Rachel Symons 5 01:36:06 92. 07:17:13 69.
550 Izzy Webster , Randolph Haggerty 6 01:41:42 64. 08:58:55 67.
68. BAILDON RUNNERS A Team no.  8 09:02:00
8 PHIL BROWN , PHIL DAVIES 1 01:35:09 49. 01:35:09 49.
108 ANNA SMITH , PHIL JONES 2 01:30:24 75. 03:05:33 61.
208 RICHARD LUND , STEPHEN WOLSTENHOME 3 00:55:37 62. 04:01:10 61.
308 PIERO TOZZI , ADRIAN MURFITT 4 01:43:52 75. 05:45:02 65.
408 SARAH ANDERSON , SUSANNA WALTERS 5 01:37:03 93. 07:22:05 71.
508 NEIL FAIRBURN , JAMES WRIGHT 6 01:39:55 61. 09:02:00 68.
69. DENBY DALE B Team no.  27 09:02:51
27 Jo Warboys Hodgson , Rachel Lee 1 01:49:20 76. 01:49:20 76.
127 Phil Brown , Steve Sharp 2 01:19:03 49. 03:08:23 67.
227 Liz Willoughby , Clara Ong Carr 3 01:00:01 76. 04:08:24 70.
327 Samara Wood , Jennifer Esty Broadbent 4 01:40:10 65. 05:48:34 67.
427 Rosalind Bedford , Sarah Godbehere 5 01:26:45 77. 07:15:19 67.
527 Sally Campbell , Michael Collinson 6 01:47:32 81. 09:02:51 69.
70. STADIUM RUNNERS C Team no.  83 09:06:23
83 Russell Dyson , Carl Lecomber 1 02:31:37 100. 02:31:37 100.
183 Steve Pickup , Chris Howarth 2 01:24:52 67. 03:56:29 97.
283 John Cottam , David Wilkinson 3 00:54:11 56. 04:50:40 93.
383 Adam Goodall , David Miller 4 01:35:17 52. 06:25:57 83.
483 Rob Buchanan , Mark Davies 5 01:06:29 27. 07:32:26 74.
583 Matt Smith , Daniel Hickling 6 01:33:57 49. 09:06:23 70.
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71. CALDER VALLEY FELL RUNNERS LADIES Team no.  18 09:09:15
18 Jackie Scarf , Carole Fryer 1 01:51:41 80. 01:51:41 80.
118 Kate Pope , Jocaster Fletcher 2 01:33:33 81. 03:25:14 79.
218 Carolyn Shimwell , Jo Marshall 3 01:01:11 78. 04:26:25 79.
318 Eileen McDonach , Elina Eady 4 01:53:42 86. 06:20:07 81.
418 Lindsey Oldfield , Jo Stevens 5 01:23:37 67. 07:43:44 78.
518 Natasha Butterfield , Helen Buchan 6 01:25:31 27. 09:09:15 71.
72. ABBEY RUNNERS Team no.  4 09:17:28
4 Simon Jones , Liam Jenkins 1 01:22:55 22. 01:22:55 22.
104 Evie Robson , Kathryn Molyneux 2 01:44:02 96. 03:06:57 63.
204 Peter Badkin , Adam Ellis 3 00:57:16 72. 04:04:13 66.
304 Aidan Curley , David Leslie 4 01:45:26 77. 05:49:39 68.
404 Meg House , Ruth Dorrington 5 01:28:43 82. 07:18:22 70.
504 Laura Phillips , Laurence Lennon 6 01:59:06 93. 09:17:28 72.
73. HYDE PARK HARRIERS LADIES Team no.  42 09:17:56
42 Jo Rhodes , Ellen Sharpe 1 01:49:47 77. 01:49:47 77.
142 Dote Stone , Laura Hastings 2 01:31:28 77. 03:21:15 75.
242 Clare Maxwell , Sarah Farnell 3 01:06:09 92. 04:27:24 80.
342 Rebecca Gray , Naomi Kellett 4 01:37:34 60. 06:04:58 76.
442 Naomi Adkins , Sarah Marklees 5 01:27:20 79. 07:32:18 73.
542 Nicola Forewood , Clare Slorach 6 01:45:38 74. 09:17:56 73.
74. CALDER VALLEY FELL RUNNERS C Team no.  17 09:21:20
17 Andy Davies , Darren Earnshaw 1 01:38:57 56. 01:38:57 56.
117 Tamsin Cooke , Stephanie VDH 2 01:51:31 100. 03:30:28 82.
217 Andy Wright , Blair Garrett 3 00:49:53 45. 04:20:21 76.
317 Sue Martin , Amanda Farrel 4 01:55:48 88. 06:16:09 80.
417 Catherine Jones , Andrea AH Hyde 5 01:29:16 83. 07:45:25 80.
517 Andy Clarke , Rob Rawlinson 6 01:35:55 53. 09:21:20 74.
75. HYDE PARK HARRIERS MIXED Team no.  43 09:24:55
43 Curtis Broadhead , Paul Dickens 1 01:44:52 68. 01:44:52 68.
143 Robin Culshaw , Robin Groves 2 01:22:02 59. 03:06:54 62.
243 Richard Edwards , Paul Farmery 3 01:06:18 94. 04:13:12 73.
343 Nichola Moreland , Graeme Miles 4 01:46:19 78. 05:59:31 73.
443 Ellie Coleman , Clare Evans 5 01:33:21 90. 07:32:52 75.
543 Rick Pullan , John Hayes 6 01:52:03 86. 09:24:55 75.
76. PRESTON HARRIERS C Team no.  63 09:26:03
63 Roy Parkinson , Alan Martin 1 01:42:02 60. 01:42:02 60.
163 Vicky Sherrington , Libby Bryan 2 01:43:12 95. 03:25:14 78.
263 Katey Foster , Emma Essex-Crosby 3 00:48:43 40. 04:13:57 74.
363 Mick McLoughlin , Eleanor Parker 4 01:43:36 72. 05:57:33 72.
463 Olga Wiggins , Sue Wickham 5 01:45:21 97. 07:42:54 77.
563 Alan Appleby , Jenny Wren 6 01:43:09 67. 09:26:03 76.
77. NORTH LEEDS FELL Team no.  55 09:27:22
55 Kate Bell , Catriona Purdy 1 01:49:53 78. 01:49:53 78.
155 Rose George , Eleanor Walker 2 01:33:58 84. 03:23:51 76.
255 Emma Lane , Polly Wilding 3 01:01:38 81. 04:25:29 78.
355 Ann Brydson , Sharon Williams 4 01:43:36 73. 06:09:05 78.
455 Hilary Lane , Rose George 5 01:25:44 76. 07:34:49 76.
555 Kate Bell , Sarah Morley 6 01:52:33 87. 09:27:22 77.
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78. MELTHAM PURPLE Team no.  52 09:32:04
52 Jeff Miller , Alice Buttle 1 01:52:08 81. 01:52:08 81.
152 Steph Bailey , Catherine Thompson 2 01:32:13 78. 03:24:21 77.
252 Sharon Whitworth , Sara Lewis 3 01:05:24 91. 04:29:45 81.
352 Christian Lloyd , Graeme Lee 4 01:42:44 70. 06:12:29 79.
452 John Gray , Gilly Markham 5 01:32:42 88. 07:45:11 79.
552 Nigel Thomas , Ruth Thomas 6 01:46:53 79. 09:32:04 78.
79. STADIUM RUNNERS B Team no.  82 09:34:10
82 Chrissy Sunderland , Sam Eastwood 1 02:08:09 90. 02:08:09 90.
182 Nikki Cartwright , Charlotte Pogson 2 01:38:02 89. 03:46:11 93.
282 Helen Clegg , Linda Spencer 3 01:05:05 90. 04:51:16 94.
382 Ashleigh Greenwood , Michaela Goodall 4 01:34:12 50. 06:25:28 82.
482 Steph Sayles , Amy Oatway 5 01:25:00 73. 07:50:28 82.
582 Caroline Smith , Anthea Bitcon 6 01:43:42 69. 09:34:10 79.
80. ELVET STRIDERS Team no.  31 09:42:58
31 Mike Barlow , Phil Ray 1 01:32:32 43. 01:32:32 43.
131 Mike Bennett , Camilla Lauren-Maatta 2 01:38:32 90. 03:11:04 69.
231 Paul Foster , Paul Evans 3 00:59:18 73. 04:10:22 72.
331 Stef Barlow , Mike Barlow 4 01:54:42 87. 06:05:04 77.
431 Jan Young , Dave Shipman 5 02:04:14 98. 08:09:18 90.
531 Mark Payne , Paul Evans 6 01:33:40 48. 09:42:58 80.
81. STAINLAND LIONS E Team no.  88 09:43:41
88 Amjid Khan , Andrew Falkingbridge 1 02:10:45 95. 02:10:45 95.
188 David Collins , Ian Drinkwater 2 01:29:56 74. 03:40:41 90.
288 Jon Pybus , Ray Mooney 3 00:56:44 69. 04:37:25 89.
388 Sandy Gee , Paula Pickersgill 4 01:52:10 83. 06:29:35 85.
488 Dave Webb , Tim Walker 5 01:17:27 57. 07:47:02 81.
588 John Hirst , Ranjit Uppal 6 01:56:39 91. 09:43:41 81.
82. PUDSEY PACERS C Team no.  66 09:46:07
66 Martin Bullcok , Simon Pollard 1 02:10:02 93. 02:10:02 93.
166 Nick Greenwood , Clare Greenwood 2 01:42:57 94. 03:52:59 95.
266 Adam Gallagher , Paul Dewhirst 3 01:07:29 97. 05:00:28 97.
366 Martin Scott , Caroline Clarke 4 01:46:41 79. 06:47:09 94.
466 Andy Norman , Sarah Norman 5 01:15:06 54. 08:02:15 86.
566 Lisa Heath , Diane Wood 6 01:43:52 70. 09:46:07 82.
83. HALIFAX HARRIERS C Team no.  3 09:48:16
3 Andrea Ackroyd , Wayne Stevens 1 02:02:37 88. 02:02:37 88.
103 Sean Morland , Martin Ellis 2 01:34:45 85. 03:37:22 87.
203 Peter Matthews , Simone McIntyre 3 01:01:40 82. 04:39:02 90.
303 Sharon Cousen , Heath Reilly 4 01:56:16 89. 06:35:18 89.
403 Hanni Maeer , Nigel Rigg 5 01:25:08 74. 08:00:26 83.
503 Sarah Sladdin , Sophie Baxter 6 01:47:50 82. 09:48:16 83.
84. BARLICK FELL RUNNERS LADIES B Team no.  13 09:50:37
13 Katie Towers , Helen harrison 1 01:54:35 84. 01:54:35 84.
113 Karen Naylor , Nicoler Muller 2 01:33:39 82. 03:28:14 80.
213 Heather Mitchell , Lucy Creasey 3 01:06:51 95. 04:35:05 88.
313 Eve Boothman , Amanda Haines 4 01:56:36 90. 06:31:41 86.
413 Marie Beech , Diane Macdonald 5 01:29:42 85. 08:01:23 84.
513 Emma Pease , Marie Eden 6 01:49:14 85. 09:50:37 84.
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85. ROSSENDALE LADIES Team no.  74 09:53:38
74 A1 , B1 1 01:54:04 83. 01:54:04 83.
174 C2 , D2 2 01:39:08 91. 03:33:12 85.
274 E3 , F3 3 00:59:47 74. 04:32:59 85.
374 G4 , H4 4 01:53:14 84. 06:26:13 84.
474 I5 , J5 5 01:39:11 95. 08:05:24 88.
574 K6 , L6 6 01:48:14 83. 09:53:38 85.
86. KEIGHLEY AND CRAVEN LADIES B Team no.  47 09:56:53
47 Donna Chaster , Hannah Yates 1 02:02:30 87. 02:02:30 87.
147 Victoria Wadsworth , Trish Gavins 2 01:28:24 71. 03:30:54 83.
247 Amanda Harrison , Paula Williams 3 01:01:20 80. 04:32:14 83.
347 Caren Crabtree , Varoia McCullagh 4 02:07:27 95. 06:39:41 91.
447 Emma Dools , Clare Smurthwaite 5 01:24:18 69. 08:03:59 87.
547 Louise Lauren , Tracey Hodgson 6 01:52:54 88. 09:56:53 86.
87. KEIGHLEY AND CRAVEN  MIXED Team no.  49 09:58:14
49 Richard Hindle , Alan Turner 1 02:21:16 97. 02:21:16 97.
149 Gill Petrucci , Tina Cardemone 2 01:35:44 86. 03:57:00 98.
249 Tim Whitehead , Jez Wilkinson 3 00:54:16 57. 04:51:16 95.
349 Anard Ravel , Sarah Bagley 4 01:49:18 81. 06:40:34 92.
449 Jane Sedgwick , Claire Kinnear 5 01:37:14 94. 08:17:48 93.
549 Ross Turner , Tina Kelly 6 01:40:26 62. 09:58:14 87.
88. HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS COTE DE HOLME MOSS Team no.  37 10:01:06
37 Jon Burdon , Rob Davies 1 01:44:50 67. 01:44:50 67.
137 Jean Shotter , Aleksandra Kaminska-Surova 2 01:46:22 98. 03:31:12 84.
237 Andy Clarke , Deborah Clarke 3 01:01:12 79. 04:32:24 84.
337 Bill Hunter , Mark Henderson 4 02:10:59 96. 06:43:23 93.
437 Becky Burdon , Alison Smith 5 01:31:09 87. 08:14:32 92.
537 Rob Kersey , Phil Hanson 6 01:46:34 77. 10:01:06 88.
89. ACRE STREET RUNNERS B Team no.  6 10:05:06
6 Allison Simpson , Suzy Overton 1 01:58:57 85. 01:58:57 85.
106 Richard Plunkett , Angela Rafferty 2 01:39:26 92. 03:38:23 89.
206 Richard Hartley , Gokul Giri 3 00:56:34 68. 04:34:57 87.
306 John Lambe , Michael Proctor 4 01:58:00 93. 06:32:57 87.
406 Kati Law , Sarah Cowdell 5 01:33:39 91. 08:06:36 89.
506 Julia Musoke-Duggan , Amie Fuller 6 01:58:30 92. 10:05:06 89.
90. WHARFEDALE HARRIERS LADIES B Team no.  98 10:07:26
98 Jayne Schofield , Laura Woodhead 1 02:08:48 91. 02:08:48 91.
198 Anne Milner , Kate Newman 2 01:32:33 80. 03:41:21 91.
298 Emma Rosser , Emma Hopkinson 3 01:03:26 88. 04:44:47 91.
398 Louisa Pickles , Kelly Emmott 4 01:49:20 82. 06:34:07 88.
498 Ruth Kitchen , Sarah Bright 5 01:39:42 96. 08:13:49 91.
598 Paige Garside , Diane Broadhead 6 01:53:37 89. 10:07:26 90.
91. CVSRT Team no.  24 10:15:01
24 Jonothan Wright , Emily Ledder 1 01:51:25 79. 01:51:25 79.
124 Peter Ehrhardt , Matt Keyse 2 01:42:52 93. 03:34:17 86.
224 Richard Quinn , Al Day 3 00:55:41 63. 04:29:58 82.
324 Ben Carter , Greg May 4 01:33:28 47. 06:03:26 74.
424 Paul Taylor , Steve Smith 5 01:11:35 44. 07:15:01 66.
524 Tracy Cokill , Laura Davies 6 03:00:00 99. 10:15:01 91.
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92. BAILDON RUNNERS B Team no.  9 10:18:32
9 STEPHEN PORTER , ELAINE FOSTER MORGAN 1 02:08:52 92. 02:08:52 92.
109 JANE CHAPMAN , HESTER STEFANUTI 2 01:49:01 99. 03:57:53 99.
209 STACE RUSHWORTH , SUE WARDMAN 3 01:09:50 100. 05:07:43 99.
309 JULES PORTER , GEOFF PERIGO 4 01:57:23 92. 07:05:06 97.
409 SARAH ANDERTON , CLAIRE DARCY 5 01:26:49 78. 08:31:55 96.
509 IAN FERRIS , PAUL DENNIS 6 01:46:37 78. 10:18:32 92.
93. MIDDLETON B Team no.  54 10:21:32
54 Bryan O'Neill , Beverley O'Neill 1 02:26:53 99. 02:26:53 99.
154 Alan Garvey , Steve Vasiliou 2 01:25:02 68. 03:51:55 94.
254 Fiona Bolton , Christine Eckesley 3 01:07:13 96. 04:59:08 96.
354 Joanna Adamson , Emma Ball 4 01:37:02 58. 06:36:10 90.
454 Jordan Hughes , Sharon Goldrick 5 01:25:41 75. 08:01:51 85.
554 Christine Clapworthy , Steve Bassam 6 02:19:41 97. 10:21:32 93.
94. YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS Team no.  100 10:24:32
100 Chris Roberts , Christian Garvey 1 01:15:56 6. 01:15:56 6.
200 Simon Collins , Giles Hawking 2 01:07:40 17. 02:23:36 8.
300 Barry Atkinson , Glynn Ellwood 3 00:43:57 18. 03:07:33 8.
400 Tim Harvey , Nick Zissler 4 01:19:01 21. 04:26:34 9.
500 Nik Tarrega , Becky Penty 5 00:57:58 7. 05:24:32 8.
600 Rory Henderson , Jon Pinder 6 DNF 100. 10:24:32 94.
95. NORTHOWRAM PUMAS C Team no.  58 10:30:50
58 Jo Clay , Helen Jackson 1 02:21:33 98. 02:21:33 98.
158 Carolyn Brearley , Jo Coupe 2 01:46:01 97. 04:07:34 100.
258 Camilla Gough , Lizzie Anne Wood 3 01:06:16 93. 05:13:50 100.
358 Jodie Knowles , Cathie Raw 4 01:53:20 85. 07:07:10 98.
458 Gabriella Kenny , Julie Snee 5 01:24:24 70. 08:31:34 95.
558 Tracey March , Shana Emmerson 6 01:59:16 94. 10:30:50 95.
96. STAINLAND LIONS F Team no.  89 10:39:31
89 Karen Thorne , Sarah Lunt 1 02:10:44 94. 02:10:44 94.
189 Angela Lee , Cat Daniel 2 01:33:56 83. 03:44:40 92.
289 Gina Anderson Keeble , Ally Audsley 3 01:01:48 84. 04:46:28 92.
389 Paul Armitage , Liz Norman 4 02:12:02 98. 06:58:30 96.
489 Michelle Eyre , Catherine McHugh 5 01:29:28 84. 08:27:58 94.
589 Jonathon Taylor , Tony Pinnington 6 02:11:33 95. 10:39:31 96.
97. MIDDLETON A Team no.  53 11:12:00
53 Jordan Hughes , John Weaver 1 01:23:14 25. 01:23:14 25.
153 Leo Cain , Leon Wint 2 01:11:05 32. 02:34:19 24.
253 Aaron Richardson , Chris McNally 3 00:50:52 50. 03:25:11 27.
353 Michael Griffin , Graham Jordan 4 01:29:50 39. 04:55:01 34.
453 Jason Cunningham , Stephen Lowe 5 DNF 100. 09:55:01 99.
553 Jorden Burke , Paul Jibson 6 01:16:59 15. 11:12:00 97.
98. DEWSBURY ROAD RUNNERS B Team no.  29 11:27:23
29 Amy Linley , Anna Jackson 1 02:20:53 96. 02:20:53 96.
129 Georgia Smith-Calvert , Maxine Hamilton 2 01:32:27 79. 03:53:20 96.
229 Debbie Norris , Heather Ellis 3 01:08:32 99. 05:01:52 98.
329 Suzanne Fennell , Tracey Wadsworth 4 02:11:18 97. 07:13:10 99.
429 Elizabeth Smith-Calvert , Pauline Pham 5 01:30:33 86. 08:43:43 97.
529 Annette Blythe , Julie Asquith 6 02:43:40 98. 11:27:23 98.
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99. CROSSLEY HEATH SCHOOL Team no.  23 11:33:12
23 Andrew Todde-Wilson , Isaac Riley 1 01:59:46 86. 01:59:46 86.
123 Beth Denton , Sue Mallinder 2 01:37:53 88. 03:37:39 88.
223 Paul Brawn , Chris Garbutt 3 00:56:15 65. 04:33:54 86.
323 Jonathan Lees , Lynnette Cassidy 4 02:18:32 99. 06:52:26 95.
423 Claire Heaton , Clare Williams 5 02:25:10 99. 09:17:36 98.
523 Nick Barber , Tina Drake 6 02:15:36 96. 11:33:12 99.
100. CLAYTON LE MOORS C Team no.  21 12:27:19
21 Sean Clare , Nick Roscoe 1 01:42:24 63. 01:42:24 63.
121 Lisa Stansfield , Julia Rushton 2 01:37:26 87. 03:19:50 74.
221 Andrew Holt , Andrew Bradley 3 00:47:37 35. 04:07:27 68.
321 Paul Wale , Gary Moore 4 DNF 100. 09:07:27 100.
421 Jean Knightley , Michael Horne 5 01:32:59 89. 10:40:26 100.
521 Janine Pollard , Joanne Bennett 6 01:46:53 80. 12:27:19 100.

Number of records: 600
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